Worksheet #2

County: Carter County, Oklahoma (OK019)

Group Number 1

yield x
acres

adjust
product

acres
number pct
2,989 0.6
1,945 0.4
4,934 0.9

119,560
77,800

197,360

Adjusted Weighted Average

yield x
acres

Yield

119,560
77,800

197,360

= 40.00

adjust
product

acres
number pct
7,704 1.4
5,407 1.0
5,165 1.0
980 0.2

269,640
189,245
180,775

34,300

673,960

Adjusted Weighted Average

acres
number pct

yield x
acres

Yield

269,640
189,245
180,775

34,300

673,960

= 35.00

adjust
product

map nir prd
symbl 1lc soil name slope yld ind
10 1 dale silt 0- 1 40 100
4 2s burleson ¢ 0- 1 40 100
TOTAL
Weighted Average Yield = 40.00
Group Number 2
map nir prd
symbl 1lc soil name slope yld ind
3 2w bunyan loa 0- 1 35 88
13 2w elandco cl 0- 1 35 88
16 3e heiden cla 1- 3 35 88
28 4w miller sil 0- 1 35 88
TOTAL
Weighted Average Yield = 35.00
Group Number 3
map nir prd
symbl 1lc soil name slope yld ind
11 2e durant loa 1- 3 30 75
51 2e windthorst 1- 3 30 75
5 2e chickasha 1- 3 30 75
35 2e pulaski fi 0- 1 30 75
1 2e bergstrom 0- 1 30 75
21 2e konawa fin 0- 1 30 75
2 2e bergstrom 0- 1 30 75
43 2s watonga si 0- 1 30 75
48 2w wheatwood 0- 1 30 75
44 3e weatherfor 1- 3 30 75
22 3e konawa fin 1- 3 30 75
49 3s wilson sil 0- 1 30 75
50 3s wilson sil 1- 3 30 75
TOTAL
Weighted Average Yield = 30.00
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81,033 15.2

Adjusted Weighted Average Yield

307,080
290,310
216,840
189,540
122,880
107,700

84,300
113,850

34,080
542,940

61,170
246,840
113,460

2,430,990

307,080
290,310
216,840
189,540
122,880
107,700

84,300
113,850

34,080
542,940

61,170
246,840
113,460

2,430,990

= 30.00



Group Number 4

I
F

yield x adj

adjust
product

acres
number pct
4,059 0.8
24,713 4.6

28,772 5.4

acres yld
121,770 30
741,390 30
863,160

Adjusted Weighted Average Yield

acres
number

yield x adj

121,770
741,390

863,160

= 30.00

adjust
product

acres yld
402,750 25
356,525 25
113,375 25
47,850 25
46,025 25
35,925 25

1,002,450

Adjusted Weighted Average Yield

yield x adj

402,750
356,525
113,375
47,850
46,025
35,925

1,002,450

= 25.00

adjust
product

I
F

acres
number pct
8,118 1.5
10,275 1.9
1,128 0.2
19,521 3.7

Adjusted Weighted Average

acres
number pct

162,360
205,500

22,560
390,420

= 20.00

adjust
product

I
F

24,100 4.5

24,100 4.5

Adjusted Weighted Average

acres yld
162,360 20
205,500 20
22,560 20
390,420

Yield

yield x adj

acres yld
482,000 20
482,000

Yield

482,000
482,000

= 20.00

adjust
product

map nir prd
symbl 1lc soil name slope yld ind
30 3e normangee 3-5 30 75
31 4e normangee 3-5 30 75
TOTAL
Weighted Average Yield = 30.00
Group Number 5
map nir prd I
symbl 1lc soil name slope yld ind
24 3e konsil loa 0- 3 25 63
52 3e windthorst 3- 5 25 63
9 3e clarita si 3- 5 25 63
6 3e chickasha 3- 5 25 63
12 3e durant loa 3- 5 25 63
58 3e zaneis loa 3- 5 25 63
TOTAL
Weighted Average Yield = 25.00
Group Number 6
map nir prd
symbl 1lc soil name slope yld ind
37 2e renfrow si 1- 3 20 50
45 3e weatherfor 3- 5 20 50
217 3e lawton var 3- 5 20 50
TOTAL
Weighted Average Yield = 20.00
Group Number 7
map nir prd
symbl 1lc soil name slope yld ind
53 3e windthorst 3- 5 20 50
TOTAL
Weighted Average Yield = 20.00
Group Number 8
map nir prd
symbl 1lc soil name slope yld ind
39 4e scullin-ki 1- 8 17 42
TOTAL
Weighted Average Yield = 16.67

acres
number pct
1,289 0.2
1,289 0.2

Adjusted Weighted Average

yield x adj
acres yld
21,483 17
21,483

Yield



Group Number 9

adj adjust
yld product

map nir prd
symbl 1lc soil name slope yld ind
46 3e weatherfor 3- 5 15 38
7 3e chickasha 3- 5 15 38
TOTAL
Weighted Average Yield = 15.00
Group Number 10
map nir prd

symbl 1lc soil name slope yld ind

acres yield x
number pct acres
8,517 1.6 127,755
4,108 0.8 61,620

12,625 2.4 189,375

Adjusted Weighted Average

15 127,755
15 61,620
189,375

Yield = 15.00
adj adjust

yld product

acres yield x
number pct acres
2,632 0.5 39,480
24,449 4.6 366,735
17,638 3.3 264,570
44,719 8.4 670,785

Adjusted Weighted Average

15 39,480
15 366,735
15 264,570
670,785

Yield = 15.00
adj adjust

yld product

38 3e renfrow si 3- 5 15 38
25 4e konsil loa 3-8 15 38
47 4e weatherfor 3-8 15 38
TOTAL
Weighted Average Yield = 15.00
Group Number 11
map nir prd I
symbl 1lc soil name slope yld ind F
41 4e stephenvil 3-8 13 32
TOTAL
Weighted Average Yield = 12.94

acres yield x
number pct acres
6,911 1.3 89,436
6,911 1.3 89,436

Adjusted Weighted Average

13 89,436
89,436
Yield = 12.94



Group Number 12

map nir prd I acres yield x adj adjust
symbl 1lc soil name slope yld ind F number pct acres yld product
36 5w pulaski an 0- 1 0 31,694 5.9 0 0
18 5w gracemont 0-1 0 5,119 1.0 0 0
29 5w miller sil O0- 2 0 1,865 0.3 0 0
57 5w yahola fin 0- 1 0 1,616 0.3 0 0
55 6e windthorst 5-12 0 77,136 14.4 0 0
26 6e konsil and 1- 8 0 36,802 6.9 0 0
40 6e steedman c 5-20 0 11,985 2.2 0 0
42 6e tamford-gr 5-12 0 11,739 2.2 0 0
17 6e heiden cla 5-12 0 10,085 1.9 0 0
54 6e windthorst 5-20 0 9,460 1.8 0 0
19 6e kiti-grain 5-20 0 9,176 1.7 0 0
56 6e woodford c 5-20 0 2,061 0.4 0 0
32 6e normangee 3- 5 0 2,035 0.4 0 0
14 6e eufaula fi 5-15 0 1,490 0.3 0 0
23 6e konawa fin 8-20 0 1,257 0.2 0 0
SvDF 6e stephenvil 5-20 0 206 0.0 0 0
15 6s healdton s 0- 1 0 3,314 0.6 0 0
20 7e kiti-rock 5-30 0 22,080 4.1 0 0
8 7e chigley-tr 10-30 0 2,311 0.4 0 0
) 8 water 0- 0 0 7,823 1.5 0 0
34 8 pits 0- 4 0 683 0.1 0 0
33 8 o0il waste 0-12 0 511 0.1 0 0
M-W 8 miscellane 0- 0 0 115 0.0 0 0
DAM 8 large dam 0-45 0 54 0.0 0 0
LAN 8 landfill 0-12 0 13 0.0 0 0
TOTAL 250,630 46.9 0 0
Weighted Average Yield = 0.00 Adjusted Weighted Average Yield = 0.00
Worksheet 2 Summary
County: Carter County, Oklahoma (OK019)
important potential or cum'ltv cum'ltv relative
group lcc farmland productivity % % acres acres value
1 1-2s prime 100-100 0.9 0.9 4,934 4,934 100
2 2w-4w prime 88- 88 3.6 4.5 19,256 24,190 88
3 2e-3s prime 75- 175 15.2 19.7 81,033 105,223 75
4 3e-4de other 75- 175 5.4 25.1 28,772 133,995 75
5 3e-3e prime 63- 63 7.5 32.6 40,098 174,093 62
6 2e-3e prime 50- 50 3.7 36.3 19,521 193,614 50
7 3e-3e other 50- 50 4.5 40.8 24,100 217,714 50
8 4e-4de prime 42- 42 0.2 41.0 1,289 219,003 42
9 3e-3e other 38- 38 2.4 43.4 12,625 231,628 38
10 3e-4e prime 38- 38 8.4 51.8 44,719 276,347 38
11 4e-4e other 32- 32 1.3 53.1 6,911 283,258 32
12 5w-8 other - 46.9 100.0 250,630 533,888 0
FPPA acres: 210,850 (39.5% of county )
Farmable acres: 283,258 (53.1% of county )
Grouped acres: 533,888

Total acres: 533,888



